
05/30/2023

City Date Day/Night Time Location(Address)

1 Mobridge Tuesday, June 6, 2023 Day 8:00 AM PD Classroom

2 Lemmon Wednesday, June 7, 2023 Day 9:30 AM Fire Hall

3
Redfield 

(Spink Co.)
Thursday, June 8, 2023 Day 8:00 AM

Law Enf Center 
(210 E 7th Ave)

4 Winner Tuesday, June 13, 2023 Day 8:00 AM PD Classroom

5
Vermillion 
(Clay Co)

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Day 8:00 AM Fire Station

6 Yankton Thursday, June 15, 2023 Day 8:00 AM
Safety Center 

(410 Walnut St.)

7 Marshall Co Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Day 8:00 AM Sportsmans Club 

8
Grant Co. 
(Milbank)

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 Day 8:00 AM
Court House (210 E. 5th 

Ave.)

9 Huron Thursday, June 22, 2023 Day 8:00 AM City Comm Room

10 Madison Wednesday, June 28, 2023 Day 8:00 AM
City Hall 

(116 1/2 W Center )

11 Mitchell Thursday, June 29, 2023 Day 8:00 AM
201 West 1st, 
Mitchell, SD

12 Custer Co. Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Day 8:00 AM Fire Hall

13 Spearfish Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Day 8:00 AM
Spearfish Council Rm 

625 N. 5th

14
Miller (Hand 

County)
Thursday, July 20, 2023 Day 8:00 AM Court House

15 Brookings Tuesdsay July 25, 2023 Day 1:00 PM
PD Classroom 
(307 3rd Ave)

16
Parker 

(Turner Co.)
Wednesday, July 26, 2023 Day 1:00 PM

Courtroom - 400 S. Main 
St

Summer Firearms Shoot 2023 

Contact the hosting agency to register so we know how many will 
be attending and what type and amount of ammunition will be 
needed. The time listed is the time the classroom portion of the 
training begins. Everyone who plans to shoot MUST attend
the classroom portion! We DO NOT provide eye or hearing 
protection. You will need a baseball cap. **Law Enforcement 
Training will provide ammo for 9mm Luger, .38 Special, .40 S&W, 
and .45 ACP caliber weapons at this summer's shoot. Students 
not using ammunition provided by LET must provide a minimum of 
100 rounds for the pistol they will be firing.** A shotgun 
familiarization course will also be provided for those wishing to 
attend. Extra rounds, other then the 5 rounds of slugs and 10 
rounds of 00 Buck provided, will need to be provided by your 
agency and is advised in case of the need for a re-shoot. 
Agencies wishing to participate in the shotgun training must also 
have a 50 yard range for this course. Agencies that send non-
certified officers or reserves will need to provide an instructor or 
supervisor to assist those trainees. LEOSA eligible personnel 
must pay $50.00.


